
 
RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYAPITH 
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Date: 29.01.2024 

FEES & CHARGES 

(For hostel accommodation of the boys of class VI – 2024) 
 

1. First Instalment fees are to be paid at the time of admission for class V students. 

Sl. No. Subject Amount (Rs.) 

1 Annual Charges (Non-refundable) 16,500.00 

2 Monthly Charges from February to March, 2024 (Non-refundable) 12,600.00 

3 School Admission Fees (Non-refundable) 250.00 

4 Caution Money Deposits (Refundable)* 2,000.00 

 

Personal Deposits (Excess amount, if any, is refundable) 

 5 Study Commodities / Stationeries/Text Books 4,850.00 

6 Medical Expenses 2,000.00 

7 Minimum Balance in the A/C 5,000.00 

8 Uniforms, shoes, etc (for class V students only) 7,000.00 

 

Total 50,200.00 

2. Second Instalment: Guardians are requested to pay monthly charges for April, May, and June 2024 

on or before the 1st week of April 2024, at Rs. 6,300/- per month. 

3. Third Instalment: Guardians are requested to pay monthly charges for July, August, and September 

2024 on or before the 1st week of July 2024, at Rs. 6,300/- per month. 

4. Fourth Instalment: Guardians are requested to pay monthly charges for October, November, and 

December 2024 on or before the 1st week of October 2024, at Rs. 6,300/- per month. 
 

Mode of Payment: At the time of admission, the first Instalment fees are to be deposited by the 

guardians to secure admission for their ward. Payment is to be made only in cash or by demand draft, 

drawn in favor of "RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYAPITH, PURULIA." Drafts drawn from P.N.B 

are preferable. Other instalments may be paid by cash/draft/cheque/Bank transfer. Once admission is 

completed, no amount will be refunded if the ward is withdrawn from the school.  
 

Note: 

1. If a student’s expenditure exceeds his personal deposits, guardians will have to reimburse the extra 

amount incurred. 

2. *Caution Money deposits are refundable after six months from the date of the ward's departure, after 

deductions, if any, on account of wear and tear, etc. No refund is payable after one year from the date 

of final departure. 

3. Statements of student accounts will be given to guardians at the end of June and December each year. 

4. If any student applies for special coaching, guardians will have to pay the required fees for the 

purpose. 

5. No amount will be refunded if any student leaves Vidyapith between sessions. 

 

 
 

          Secretary 
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